Construction Draw 31,974 31,974 31,974 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Permanent 0 0 0 35,542 35,542 35,542 35,542 35,542 35,542
Total Debt Service $31,974 $31,974 $31,974 $35,542 $35,542 $35,542 $35,542 $35,542 $35,542
Net Operating Cash Flow ($32,140) ($26,533) ($20,927) ($18,960) ($13,354) ($7,747) ($2,141) $3,465 $9,071
Add: Debt Draw & Repay
  Construction Draw 0 0 0 (4,263,200) 0 0 0 0 0
  Permanent 0 0 0 4,050,040 0 0 0 0 0
Total Debt Draw & Repay $0 $0 $0 ($213,160) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
  Less: Capital Spending
  Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Sitework 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Foundations & Floor Slab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Structure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Building Skin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Doors, Balconies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Roof Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Electrical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Exterior Contingency 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Pool 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Landscaping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Permits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Legal & Title 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Capital Spending $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cash Flow Before Tax ($32,140) ($26,533) ($20,927) ($232,120) ($13,354) ($7,747) ($2,141) $3,465 $9,071
Taxable Income and Taxes

Proforma Income Statement
Apartment Development

Oct 03 Nov 03 Dec 03 Jan 04 Feb 04 Mar 04 Apr 04 May 04 Jun 04

  (Losses Carried Forward)
Taxable Revenues $3,507 $9,668 $15,829 $21,989 $28,150 $34,311 $40,472 $46,632 $52,793
  Less: Deducted Expenses 3,673 4,227 4,782 5,407 5,962 6,516 7,071 7,625 8,180
  Less: Interest Expense 0 0 0 33,750 33,735 33,720 33,705 33,690 33,674
  Less: Depreciation
  Sitework 2,308 2,308 2,308 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
  Foundations & Floor Slab 1,051 1,051 1,051 1,366 1,366 1,366 1,366 1,366 1,366
  Structure 718 718 718 933 933 933 933 933 933
  Building Skin 1,246 1,246 1,246 1,620 1,620 1,620 1,620 1,620 1,620
  Doors, Balconies 699 699 699 908 908 908 908 908 908
  Roof Systems 557 557 557 724 724 724 724 724 724
  Electrical 91 91 91 118 118 118 118 118 118
  Exterior Contingency 214 214 214 278 278 278 278 278 278
  Pool 405 405 405 526 526 526 526 526 526
  Landscaping 298 298 298 387 387 387 387 387 387
  Permits 27 27 27 35 35 35 35 35 35
  Legal & Title 49 49 49 63 63 63 63 63 63
  Total Depreciation $7,661 $7,661 $7,661 $9,960 $9,960 $9,960 $9,960 $9,960 $9,960
Ordinary Income ($7,512) ($1,906) $3,701 ($26,718) ($21,097) ($15,476) ($9,854) ($4,233) $1,389
Taxable Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Cum Suspended Losses) 0 0 35,930 0 0 0 0 0 111,920
Taxes Due (- = Savings) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cash Flow After Tax ($32,140) ($26,533) ($20,927) ($232,120) ($13,354) ($7,747) ($2,141) $3,465 $9,071

Gross Income Detail
Apartment Development

Shows the lease up pattern.

Laundry

2 Bedroom 2 Bath

2 Bedroom 1 Bath

One Bedroom

Studio

$K

2003 - 2004

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J

Debt Draw & Repay Detail
Apartment Development

Construction Draw